WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) has entered into various agreements with El Paso County (County), which authorized the CRRMA to utilize the proceeds of an optional vehicle registration fee (VRF) imposed by the County to issue bonds for the development of various transportation projects in the County; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA are parties to the 2013 El Paso County Comprehensive Mobility Plan, which anticipates the use of the referenced VRF bond proceeds, among other funding sources, for the development of various projects; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA entered into an additional agreement to allow for the CRRMA to fund the construction work necessary for the Eastlake Boulevard Phase 1 Project from the referenced VRF bond proceeds and the CRRMA now desires to advertise a construction letting for such project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the CRRMA's Executive Director is authorized to advertise a construction letting for the Eastlake Boulevard Phase 1 Project.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL

ATTEST:	MOBILITY AUTHORITY	
	Susan A. Melendez, Vice Chair	
Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary		
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:		
Raymond L. Telles Executive Director		

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) has entered into various agreements with El Paso County (County), which authorized the CRRMA to utilize the proceeds of an optional vehicle registration fee (VRF) imposed by the County to issue bonds for the development of various transportation projects in the County; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA are parties to the 2013 El Paso County Comprehensive Mobility Plan, which anticipates the use of the referenced VRF bond proceeds, among other funding sources, for the development of various projects; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA entered into an additional agreement to allow for the CRRMA to fund the construction work necessary for the Eastlake Boulevard Phase 2 Project from the referenced VRF bond proceeds and the CRRMA now desires to advertise a construction letting for such project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the CRRMA's Executive Director is authorized to advertise a construction letting for the Eastlake Boulevard Phase 2 Project.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL

	MOBILITY AUTHORITY
ATTEST:	Susan A. Melendez, Vice Chair
Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	
Raymond L. Telles Executive Director	

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) has entered into various agreements with El Paso County (County), which authorized the CRRMA to utilize the proceeds of an optional vehicle registration fee (VRF) imposed by the County to issue bonds for the development of various transportation projects in the County; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA are parties to the 2013 El Paso County Comprehensive Mobility Plan, which anticipates the use of the referenced VRF bond proceeds, among other funding sources, for the development of various projects; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA entered into an additional agreement to allow for the CRRMA to fund the construction work necessary for the Old Hueco Tanks Road Project from the referenced VRF bond proceeds and the CRRMA now desires to advertise a construction letting for such project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the CRRMA's Executive Director is authorized to advertise a construction letting for the Old Hueco Tanks Road Project.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL

	MOBILITY AUTHORITY
ATTEST:	Susan A. Melendez, Vice Chair
Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	
Raymond L. Telles Executive Director	

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) has entered into various agreements with El Paso County (County), which authorized the CRRMA to utilize the proceeds of an optional vehicle registration fee (VRF) imposed by the County to issue bonds for the development of various transportation projects in the County; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA are parties to the 2013 El Paso County Comprehensive Mobility Plan, which anticipates the use of the referenced VRF bond proceeds, among other funding sources, for the development of various projects; and

WHEREAS, the County and CRRMA entered into an additional agreement to allow for the CRRMA to fund the construction work necessary for the Vista del Sol Project from the referenced VRF bond proceeds and the CRRMA now desires to advertise a construction letting for such project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the CRRMA's Executive Director is authorized to advertise a construction letting for the Vista del Sol Project.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL

ATTEST:	MOBILITY AUTHORITY	
	Susan A. Melendez, Vice Chair	
Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary		
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:		
Raymond L. Telles Executive Director		